

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Ball

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 6, before the second "FIRE" insert
2 "INTERNATIONAL".

3 Page 7 of the bill, line 4, before "FIRE" insert "INTERNATIONAL".

4 Page 8 of the bill, strike line 27.

5 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 1 and 2.

6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

7 Page 9 of the bill, strike lines 7 through 9.

8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

9 Page 9 of the bill, after line 12 insert:

10 "(c) "INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE" MEANS THE MOST CURRENT
11 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE PUBLISHED BY THE
12 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL.

13 (d) "INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE" MEANS THE MOST CURRENT
14 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE PUBLISHED BY THE
15 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL."

16 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

17 Before "BUILDING" insert "INTERNATIONAL" on: **Page 5 of the bill**, lines
18 5 and 9; **Page 6 of the bill**, lines 12 and 15; and **Page 7 of the bill**, lines
19 2 and 6.

20 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs committee report, dated
21 April 24, 2025, page 1, line 5, strike "HAS NOT" and substitute "DOES NOT
22 HAVE".

23 Page 1, line 19, after "THE" insert "INTERNATIONAL".

24 Page 1 of the report, line 20, after "THE" insert "INTERNATIONAL".

25 Page 1 of the report, line 21, strike "HEREIN" and substitute "IN THIS
26 SECTION".

** ** ** *